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Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTlIs for the Academic Year 2024-25

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 2

Institute Type National Institute of Tech
nology

Institute Name National Institute of Tech

nology, Rourkela
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category EWS

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

National Institute  Architecture (5 Years, HS EWS Gender-Neutral 1600 1600
of Technology, Bachelor of Architecture)
Rourkela

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx 1/6



7/1/24, 12:35 PM

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Artificial Intelligence (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Bio Medical Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Bio Medical Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Ceramic Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Ceramic Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

(ON)

HS

(ON)

HS

(ON)

HS

(ON)

HS

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

HS

(O
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EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

147

3532

536

10173

6582

9784

4683

10459

5643

8528

2605

4223

13880

7534

147

4658

547

12449

6659

9784

4683

11488

5780

8939

3115

4223

13880

7534
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National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

HS

(ON)

HS

(ON)

(ON)

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)
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EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

8346

3880

1977

370

735

4958

8685

1329

2396

3800

5815

725

1395

9984

4030

3098

414

735

7657

8685

1566

2396

5169

5815

751

1395
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National Institute  Electronics and HS EWS Gender-Neutral 5102 5242
of Technology, Instrumentation
Rourkela Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

National Institute  Electronics and HS EWS Female-only 7388 7388
of Technology, Instrumentation (including
Rourkela Engineering (4 Years, Supernumerary)

Bachelor of Technology)

National Institute  Electronics and 0osS EWS Gender-Neutral 1472 1659
of Technology, Instrumentation
Rourkela Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

National Institute  Electronics and 0osS EWS Female-only 3127 3127
of Technology, Instrumentation (including
Rourkela Engineering (4 Years, Supernumerary)

Bachelor of Technology)

National Institute  Food Process Engineering HS EWS Gender-Neutral 11288 11767
of Technology, (4 Years, Bachelor of
Rourkela Technology)

National Institute Food Process Engineering OS EWS Gender-Neutral 6505 6874
of Technology, (4 Years, Bachelor of
Rourkela Technology)

National Institute  Industrial Design (4 Years, HS EWS Gender-Neutral 9165 9165
of Technology, Bachelor of Technology)
Rourkela

National Institute  Industrial Design (4 Years, OS EWS Gender-Neutral 4981 4981

of Technology, Bachelor of Technology)

Rourkela

National Institute Life Science (5 Years, HS EWS Gender-Neutral 15319 15319
of Technology, Integrated Master of

Rourkela Science)

National Institute Life Science (5 Years, oS EWS Gender-Neutral 7314 7314
of Technology, Integrated Master of

Rourkela Science)

National Institute  Mathematics (5 Years, HS EWS Gender-Neutral 13756 13756
of Technology, Integrated Master of

Rourkela Science)

National Institute  Mathematics (5 Years, oS EWS Gender-Neutral 5486 5486
of Technology, Integrated Master of

Rourkela Science)

National Institute  Mechanical Engineering (4 HS EWS Gender-Neutral 6553 8394
of Technology, Years, Bachelor of
Rourkela Technology)
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National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

National Institute
of Technology,
Rourkela

Mechanical Engineering (4 HS

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 OS

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 OS

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and

Materials Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and

Materials Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mining Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mining Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mining Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mining Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mining Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Physics (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Physics (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

(O

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

HS

(ON)
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EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

10313

2122

4458

9222

4479

10254

14351

5202

8006

6521

15843

5838

10313

2323

4458

9871

5053

11140

14351

5425

8006

6521

15843

5838
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https://ecounselling.nic.in/
http://www.nic.in/
http://www.digitalindia.gov.in/

