

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2024-25



Round No	2
Institute Type	National Institute of Tech nology
Institute Name	National Institute of Tech nology, Rourkela
Academic Program	ALL
Seat Type / Category	EWS
	Submit

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1600	1600

National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	147	147
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	3532	4658
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	536	547
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Bio Medical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	10173	12449
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Bio Medical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6582	6659
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	9784	9784
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	4683	4683
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Ceramic Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	10459	11488
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Ceramic Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	5643	5780
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	8528	8939
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2605	3115
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Chemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	4223	4223
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	13880	13880
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	7534	7534

National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	8346	9984
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	3880	4030
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1977	3098
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	370	414
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	735	735
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	4958	7657
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8685	8685
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1329	1566
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2396	2396
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	3800	5169
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5815	5815
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	725	751
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1395	1395

National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	5102	5242
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7388	7388
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1472	1659
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3127	3127
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Food Process Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	11288	11767
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Food Process Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6505	6874
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Industrial Design (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	9165	9165
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Industrial Design (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	4981	4981
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Life Science (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	15319	15319
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Life Science (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	7314	7314
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Mathematics (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	13756	13756
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Mathematics (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	5486	5486
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6553	8394

National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10313	10313
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2122	2323
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4458	4458
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	9222	9871
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	4479	5053
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Mining Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	10254	11140
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Mining Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	14351	14351
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Mining Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	5202	5425
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Mining Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8006	8006
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Mining Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6521	6521
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Physics (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	15843	15843
National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	Physics (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	5838	5838

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





